SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01, ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE 6788




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<(!3IT
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

Index

T 0T a1 I o] o Yo LU o1 4SS RR 4
FaN [ o] =T o TU g =T Aol gV =) O P PUPURR 6
FRAIVIE. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e ae e ettt e at e e bt e bt e ettt e st e e b et e sa e e e e bt e e sae e e b bt e s b e e b et e ht e e bt e e he e e bt e e ehbe e b et e ehbe e beeenheeenbaeenareeaes 11
L] o L2 O R o - T o1 DSOS RPPPPUPPPPRRINt 11
Table 28.02 - CONLIAl STANG....eiiiiiiiieeiiee ettt b et e e ettt e bt e e be e e bt e e bbe e bt e e b besabeeeabbesabeesabbeebeesbaesnbeesnbaeenneenn 12
Table 28.03 - Front fOrk = STEM DaASE.....iiiuiiiiiiiiieciie ettt e st st e st e e st e e sbeesabeesaaee st beessseesateesaseessbeansseessseansneens 13
Table 28.04 - FrONt fOrK = HUDS, SIEEVES. ......uuuieieeieeiiieeeieieeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeaeeeeeseseeeeassseessesesesssssssesssssssssssssesssssesssssssesssssessssnnes 14
Table 28.05 - CONNECTING MO ... ittt e et e e e e e e et b eeeeeeeeeaabbaseeeeeeasabtaseeaeeeasssbasaeeaeeesanssaseesaeeesasssnnnns 16
Table 28.06 - REar ShOCK @SOIDET ...t sttt e st e st e sabe e s it e e sabaesabeesabeesnnee s 17
Table 28.07 - Front body = FIONT faIMING.......ccoiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e et e e e e eabeeeeeabaeeeeaaaeeetaeaeeeataeeeesaeeesasreeaans 18
Table 28.08 - Front body - FroNt MUAGUAIT.........ceiiiiieeeiis ettt e st ee e e e e e tte e e s aae e e s ssteeeesnsaeeeessaeeanseeeeansaeeesnnenens 21
Table 28.09 - FroNt DOAY = FIONT COVEN...ooii ittt e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e eetaabaeseeeeseaantaaseeaeeeasnstasseeeeeesannsns 23
Table 28.10 - Front body - INtErNal ShIEI.........eeiiieiieeeee e e e st e e e e aee e e e taeeeesataeeesnneeeeenreaeans 25
Table 28.11 - CaNLIAl DOAY L..eeeeeeieeeieeeee e e e et e e e e e e st ba b e e e e e e e e tbaaeeeeeeseaaasbeaaeaeeeassnsbaseeaeeeannstaneaaaeas 28
Lo (oA 30 A =Y o = I oY Yo A SRS 29
B o] LR B R R U o 1= ¥ 1o [o | L= OO P T OPPUPRPPPRRN: 31
Table 28.14 - SAUAIE UNIT....iiiiitiiiiiiiiieeee sttt e et e s it e st e s ab e e e abeesabeeeabeesabeesaseesabeesnbeesabeesabeesabeesseenane 32
TabIE 28.15 = REAI DOAY L..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e et b baeeeeeeeesaabaaeeaeeeesassbaaeeaaeeesassbaaseaaeeesanssasnesaeeesnnssnnnns 33
N1 (oA 30 T =T Tl o Yo Yo N | PSS 34
Table 28.17 - TOP DOX SUPPOI .ttt e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e tbbaeeeeeeeeastaaaeeaaaesaaassaeaeaeeseaasnsaasaaeeseanssssneeaseeasnnses 39
Table 28.18 - DASNDOAIT. ... .ciiiuiiiiiieiiieete ettt ettt b e e bt e s bt e e bt e e sb e e e bt e e bte e bt e e sh b e e eht e e aht e e ateenhbeenaeeennteenateenn 40
I o (2 B RS e o - T To | 1=] o - Y OO PSRN P O PRUPPPPRRRIOt 41
TablE 28.20 = LH CONTIOIS.c.uuitiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e sae e bt e e bt e e bt e e bt e e bee e st e e baeeateeabbeesteebbeenaeeenbaeenneeenns 42
TablE 28.21 = RH CONTIOIS...eiiiiiiiieeiiet ettt ettt e ettt e e sttt e e e bbe e e s abte e e sabaeeeeabbeeesaateeesabeeeeensbeeesaabaeeesaneaeesnsbeeennnn 43
TablE 28.22 = WatBl COOIBT ..ciiiiiiiieetit ettt ettt ettt rb e sat e e bt e e s at e e bt e e sb e e e beeeaeeeabaeeaeeebeeensteeabbeesteebbeenanennne 44
Table 28.23 - COOIING SYSTEM .. .uuiiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e seeaataeeeaeeeeaastaeaeaaeeeasstasseeaesesasstassaeaesasannsannaaaens 45
TaBIE 28.24 = FUET TANK...etiitiiiieeitee ettt ettt b et e be e bt e s bt e et e e e bt e eabe e e beeeab e e et e e ea bt e e beeeab e e e beesabeeebeenares 46
L] o L2 A T S [l o Yo ) SO URUPTPPRRP 47
Table 28.28 - EXNAUSE UNTT....eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt b e s bt e bt e e bt e e bt e sabeeeaseesabeeenbeesabeesseesabaesneenane 48
TablE 28.29 = FrONT WINEEL ...eiiieiiie ettt e e e e sttt e e e a bt e e e s abte e e sabb e e e e abeeesaabbeeesabaeeessbeeesnnbaeassabeeeeans 49
R o] (o200 {0 I o o o oY= SRS 50
TablE 28.31 = REAI WHEEL... ittt et e e ettt e e sttt e e e bt e e e s abte e e sabbeeesbbeeeeaabbeeesabeaeeebbeeesnnbaeeeanseeas 51
TaABIE 28.32 = REAI CaliP I iiiiiiii e ettt e ciee ettt e et e sttt e e ettt e e aaeeeesstaeeeastaeeeassaaeesssaeeeassseeeaasssaeeansseeeansseeeaasssaeesnnseaeansseeennnes 52
Table 28.33 - HEAUIIGNT. . .eeieeeiee et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e et aaaeeeeeeeeaaaaaeaeaeeseaassaeaaeeeeeassrbeeeeeeeennnnrranes 53
o112 300 7 S - 111174 | S 56
L] o] SR e T Y o [ Tot 4 Tor= IS V) =Y o T P UURRPRP 57
Table 28.36 - EIECIIICAl SYSTEIM Il.c.ueiiiieeiiee ettt e et e et e e e st e e e saete e e eaaeeeasataeeeassseaeasnaaaeeassaeesanssaeessenaeannseeennnsns 58
Table 28.37 = LOCK NArAWAre Kit......ooiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt ettt e e ettt e e st e e e s bt e e e s abeeesaabbeeesabbeeesrabeeesnasreeesaneeas 59
Table 28.53 - FUE| VAP OUI MBCOVEI SYSTEIM ... .uuiiiieiiieiiiieeeeitteeeeetteeesteeeeastreeeesssaeeessaeeeasseseasssseessssssesassesessssseessssseeeasssesennnes 60
Table 28.54 - Plate SEt @nd AECAL....cciiiiiii ettt e e sttt e e st e st e e e bt e e e sttt e e et e e e e bbeeeenabaeesnanees 61
EINGINE. ... eeeeitee ittt sttt sttt st sat e st esa b e e s ab e e s abeesabeeeabeesa b e e eat e e sa b e e sab e e sa b e e sateesa ke e eab e e Sa b e e ea b e e ea b e e eab e e sa ke e eab e e na b e e ehbeenabeenateesabeenaree s 63
Table 29.26 - ThIOttlE DOTY.ccci it e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e aaebeeeeeeeeesssbaseeeeeeesntsaseeaaeeesanssrnnns 63
L o1 (SR A B0 A o oY1 o V=T PSPPSR 64

07/06/2011 Page 2/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<(!3IT
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

TADIE 29.38 = CraNKCASE. . et etieeiit ettt ettt ettt ettt et e ettt et e ettt e teessbeeebeesabeesabeeeabeeeaseesabeesaseeeabeeeaseeasbeeaabeesabeeenseesabeeenseesnbaeenseennte 65
Table 29.39 = DIV STt ittt e b e e et b et et e bt bt e e bt e bt e e b et e bt e s bt e ae e e beeeaeesanes 66
B o] (SR A B L0 B GV [T Yo 1T RS SURR U PSRRI 67
B o] (SR A B N R @ T To [Tl o TT Lo SR PSSI 68
BE o LI R A 6V 1 o - | SO ORI 69
Table 29.43 - Ol Breathier VaAIVE.....oo..oi ettt sttt st sa e st e sab e e st e e sab e e st e e sab e e saneesbbeesaneenans 70
B o (R A B A 0 o P11 T =T g 1 [o ] =T USRS OPSRPP 71
TABIE 29.45 = Ol FIEEI .ttt et sa e st e s et e s a bt e sa bt e st e e sab e e s bt e ea b e e eabeesateesbeesateesreenaee 72
TADIE 29,46 = CIULCR . c.utiiiii ettt ettt et ettt e st et e bee st e e e bee e abeeeaaeeeabaeeaseeeabeeenseeaabaeeaseeeabeeeasaeenbaeenseeenbeeeseennne 73
R L o1 (SR A I A @ 1 oYU T oo TSSO 74
TabIE 29.48 = TraNSIMIISSION . ..eeuttieitteeitetertteeitee ettt ettt esteeesteeesseeesbeesseeasbeeasseeeabeesseeesbeeeasaeanseeenseesabeeaaseesnbeeanseesabeesnseesnseesnseesnses 76
Table 29.49 - Variator @SSEMDIY.....cciii e ieieee ettt e e ettt e e sae e e e sttt e e e s taeeeaataeeeassaeeeansseeeassseesanseeeesnsseeeanssseeennseees 77
TabIE 29.50 = STAITEI MOTOT . eiiitiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e st e e te e e beesbeeebee s beeeabeesabeeeabessabeeenseesabaeeaseesaseesnseesabaeanseesnsaesnsessseennseesns 78
TabIE 29.51 - Valiator COVEI...oouiiiiiiiiteetie ettt ettt ettt ettt e b ettt b et e bt e e bt e e bt e e beeeabeeabe e e st e e b beesee e bbeeaeeebbeenaeeeabeeennneens 79
Table 29.52 - IGNITION UNIT .. .eiiiiiiie et e et e e et e e e s eata e e e sbaeeeestbeeesaasseeesasaseeaasteeeaaasseeessssaeeasseseeanssaeenssenas 80

07/06/2011 Page 3/81 B



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

Code

Validity

Finished products

AP6223400AC804
AP6223400EA801
AP6223400EA803
AP6223400EB800
AP6223400EB801
AP6223400EB802
AP6223400EC800
AP6223400EC801
AP6223400EC802
AP6223400EC804
AP6223400JC800

AP6223400JC801

AP6223400JC803

AP6223400JC804

AP6223401AC800
AP6223401AC801
AP6223401AC804
AP6223401ACA06
AP6223401ACAO07
AP6223401EA800
AP6223401EA801
AP6223401EA802
AP6223401EA803
AP6223401EA804
AP6223401EAA00
AP6223401EAA06
AP6223401EAAQ7
AP6223401EB800
AP6223401EB802
AP6223401EB803
AP6223401EB804
AP6223401EBAOO
AP6223401EBAO6
AP6223401EBAO7
AP6223401EC800
AP6223401EC801
AP6223401EC802
AP6223401EC803
AP6223401EC804
AP6223401ECA00
AP6223401ECA06
AP6223401ECAOQ7

07/06/2011

Page 4/81



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

Code

AP6223401UB800
AP6223401UB801
AP6223401UB802
AP6223401UB803
AP6223401UB804
AP6223401UC800
AP6223401UC801
AP6223401UC802
AP6223401UC803
AP6223401UCA07
AP6223501CCA00
AP6223501CCAO01
AP6223501CCA02
AP6223501YCAQ0
AP6223501YCAO01
AP6223501YCAO02

Validity

07/06/2011

Page 5/81



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | Code | No. table | Pos. |
000097 29.52 15 479986 29.52 4 639734 28.36 4
000674 29.48 12 480853 28.28 5 639734 29.50 4
006635 29.51 6 480853 29.41 14 639806 28.28 6
006647 28.28 17 483226 29.46 2 639806 28.28 6
008375 29.52 25 483767 29.47 9 640485 29.41 18
012789 28.31 7 483785 28.02 2 641320 29.43 6
015585 29.47 23 483889 29.49 5 641541 29.45 5
018538 29.42 12 483914 29.41 3 641887 28.35 1
018575 29.38 9 483918 29.47 18 652723 28.13 1
018575 29.52 27 484034 29.38 7 654427 28.23 14
018639 29.26 9 484123 29.42 10 672198 28.25 6
063435 29.41 22 484123 29.47 10 672200 28.15 8
080341 28.35 5 4847395 29.42 4 709532 29.26 2
191002 28.30 13 4847405 29.42 3 82518R 29.46 1
194423 28.31 6 484819 29.42 1 82538R 29.47 20
239388 29.38 8 485047 29.47 27 82545R 28.28 16
239388 29.51 7 485080 29.52 13 825620 29.47 19
252945 28.36 8 485655 29.38 15 82577R 29.49 10
254485 28.01 18 485703 29.38 18 825952 29.39 3
254485 28.12 7 485710 29.49 4 826165 29.45 4
254485 28.22 10 4857135 29.49 3 82635R 29.45 6
254485 28.23 9 485868 29.47 1 826396 29.42 15
254485 28.53 8 485912 29.48 5 82649R 29.47 13
258146 28.25 9 486081 29.38 4 82650R 29.44 2
258146 29.51 13 486324 29.46 16 82659R 29.48 7
269755 29.38 17 486324 29.49 9 827085 29.38 14
270793 29.51 2 486331 29.42 13 82723R 29.47 16
273754 28.02 8 486336 29.42 7 82737R 29.52 21
274246 29.46 18 486343 29.42 6 82753R 29.46 3
277916 29.38 12 486974 29.42 17 82755R 29.52 6
277916 29.41 12 487211 29.48 9 82782R 29.47 17
277916 29.47 29 487832 29.42 11 82783R 29.47 14
285536 29.45 3 487833 29.42 14 827877 29.46 17
285846 29.41 2 487936 29.46 11 82817R 29.42 2
287913 29.47 12 487989 29.43 4 828297 29.39 4
288474 29.45 7 495357 28.36 6 82831R 29.41 17
289731 29.51 8 497545 29.27 2 828421 29.43 1
290860 28.36 7 497546 29.27 3 828480 29.41 4
293845 28.35 7 563728 28.31 5 828662 29.52 11
294353 28.33 9 564629 29.47 30 828717 29.46 5
297027 29.41 19 58070R 29.52 18 828766 29.38 10
411296 29.38 3 58071R 29.52 9 82877R 29.47 5
411311 29.38 6 58086R 28.35 2 82878R 29.39 5
414837 29.47 4 580953 28.20 4 82878R 29.48 14
414837 29.50 2 580953 28.21 12 82897R 29.52 7
414838 29.42 8 58115R 28.36 3 82898R 29.39 1
430264 29.51 10 58120R 28.35 4 8290405 29.52 19
430585 29.46 8 58142R 29.50 1 8291395 29.42 16
431065 29.38 21 58202R 29.52 18 829206 29.48 4
431089 29.46 7 582298 28.02 9 829258 28.25 3
431098 29.46 19 582850 28.02 3 829326 29.49 12
431860 29.51 4 582851 28.02 4 829375 29.38 1
432142 29.38 2 583158 28.36 5 829529 29.40 2
433232 29.46 13 584344 28.28 6 82952R 29.52 16
434345 29.47 21 584509 28.35 15 829534 29.43 9
434541 29.44 1 597633 28.30 8 829536 29.43 7
434885 29.49 7 598839 28.01 17 829543 28.25 5
435629 29.41 1 598839 28.22 14 829593 29.47 6
436438 29.41 5 598839 28.32 3 829661 29.38 16
436695 29.47 7 598839 28.33 14 830056 28.25 12
436919 28.35 13 598839 28.34 14 830057 28.25 10
436947 28.28 4 598839 28.35 9 830061 29.26 4
478115 29.41 13 598839 28.37 7 830249 29.43 10
478184 29.41 20 624188 28.35 18 830862 29.48 10
478985 29.51 5 638848 29.52 18 831174 29.41 9
479515 29.52 30 639000 29.41 18 832130 29.38 13
479986 29.47 26 639687 29.43 6 833669 29.46 4
07/06/2011 Page 6/81 ?



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | Code | No. table | Pos. |
833673 29.46 10 852044 28.36 9 86067700XE4 28.07 6
833674 29.46 9 852081 28.08 13 86067700XEL 28.07 6
833674 29.46 9 852319 28.53 5 86067700XN5 28.07 6
833701 29.48 11 852320 28.53 4 86067700XN5 28.07 6
833722 29.47 8 852364 28.33 17 86067700XN6 28.07 6
833989 29.49 13 852367 28.33 1 86067800XN5 28.07 2
834266 29.51 9 852368 28.34 1 86067900BM 28.07 1
840193 29.49 6 852369 28.54 8 86067900XD2 28.07 1
840344 29.47 2 852384 28.22 1 86067900XE4 28.07 1
840489 29.38 19 853007 28.33 18 86067900XEL 28.07 1
840504 29.38 22 853019 28.04 3 86067900XN5 28.07 1
841130 29.52 12 853039 28.16 17 86067900XN5 28.07 1
841379 29.49 8 853303 28.37 15 86067900XN6 28.07 1
841659 29.52 26 854070 28.37 14 86068200EE 28.17 1
841851 29.49 11 854079 28.37 14 86068200EE 28.17 1
842090 29.51 1 854510 28.34 3 86068200XN6 28.17 1
842093 29.51 12 854631 28.34 16 86068300BM 28.16 3
8423835001 29.39 2 858506 28.24 4 86068300XD2 28.16 3
8423835002 29.39 2 860161 28.24 8 86068300XE4 28.16 3
842385 29.52 17 860241 28.29 1 86068300XEL 28.16 3
842390 29.52 23 860244 28.31 1 86068300XN5 28.16 3
842595 29.52 3 860295 28.19 1 86068300XN5 28.16 3
8427035 29.50 3 860300 28.16 7 86068300XN6 28.16 3
843028 29.49 2 86030100BM 28.10 1 86074200BM 28.15 1
843228 29.40 4 86030100XD2 28.10 1 86074200XD2 28.15 1
843228 29.40 5 86030100XE4 28.10 1 86074200XE4 28.15 1
843228 29.40 6 86030100XEL 28.10 1 86074200XEL 28.15 1
843364 29.47 25 86030100XN5 28.10 1 86074200XN5 28.15 1
843517 29.40 7 86030100XN5 28.10 1 86074200XN5 28.15 1
8435190001 29.40 8 86030100XN6 28.10 1 86074200XN6 28.15 1
8435190002 29.40 8 860310 28.21 16 860747 28.07 5
8435190003 29.40 8 860378 28.18 1 860748 28.12 5
8435190004 29.40 8 860393 28.21 5 86075100BM 28.07 3
843568 29.45 2 860394 28.20 5 86075100XD2 28.07 3
8440494 29.46 14 860423 28.12 1 86075100XE4 28.07 3
844160 29.41 11 860424 28.12 4 86075100XEL 28.07 3
844730 29.52 20 86042700BM 28.09 2 86075100XN5 28.07 3
8447595 29.52 2 86042700XD2 28.09 2 86075100XN5 28.07 3
844964 29.51 14 86042700XE4 28.09 2 86075100XN6 28.07 3
845605 29.41 21 86042700XEL 28.09 2 86075200BM 28.07 4
845753 29.41 15 86042700XN5 28.09 2 86075200XD2 28.07 4
845861 29.38 20 86042700XN6 28.09 2 86075200XE4 28.07 4
846096 29.47 11 86042800BM 28.09 3 86075200XEL 28.07 4
846097 28.28 18 86042800XD2 28.09 3 86075200XN5 28.07 4
846098 29.47 28 86042800XE4 28.09 3 86075200XN5 28.07 4
8463195 29.48 2 86042800XEL 28.09 3 86075200XN6 28.07 4
8463225 29.48 13 86042800XN5 28.09 3 860929 28.18 4
847116 29.47 22 86042800XN6 28.09 3 864936 28.34 1
847308 28.28 3 860559 28.18 1 865405 28.34 2
847516 29.47 3 860559 28.18 1 865406 28.34 4
847679 29.52 29 860643 28.29 1 8714485 29.51 3
847718 29.52 22 860644 28.31 1 871458 29.51 15
8477975 29.52 28 860671 28.20 13 871805 28.25 1
847928 29.44 3 860671 28.32 11 8722515 29.46 12
847929 29.47 15 860672 28.21 7 872635 29.43 8
847931 29.48 8 860673 28.21 6 872896 28.28 2
848168 29.41 9 860674 28.35 1 872908 29.52 5
8481875 29.48 6 86067500A1 28.14 1 8729755001 29.39 2
8483785 29.52 1 86067500A2 28.14 1 8729755002 29.39 2
848724 29.52 24 86067500RM 28.14 1 872999 29.41 7
848864 29.26 6 86067500RM 28.14 1 873009 29.41 8
849480 29.49 3 86067600XD2 28.08 1 873034 29.52 9
8494905 29.52 28 86067600XE4 28.08 1 8732885 29.26 5
85167R 28.03 1 86067600XEL 28.08 1 873351 29.48 3
85169R 28.31 1 86067600XN5 28.08 1 8738755 29.48 1
85169R 28.31 1 86067700BM 28.07 6 8747940001 29.38 11
85181R 28.37 1 86067700XD2 28.07 6 8747940001 29.38 11
07/06/2011 Page 7/81 ?



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | Code | No. table | Pos. |
8747940002 29.38 11 890166 28.19 9 89708500XN5 28.16 2
8747940002 29.38 11 890193 28.17 4 89708600BM 28.16 1
874912 28.28 2 890291 28.17 6 89708700BM 28.16 2
8749365 29.48 13 890499 28.53 19 89708800XN6 28.16 1
8749385 29.48 2 890516 28.11 1 89708900XN6 28.16 2
874958 29.40 4 890748 28.54 9 89709000BM 28.16 1
874960 29.40 5 890749 28.54 10 89709100BM 28.16 2
875005 29.40 2 890750 28.54 11 897867 28.09 8
875096 29.40 3 8907615 28.01 1 897868 28.09 10
875111 29.38 5 890775 28.35 1 897869 28.09 11
875112 29.40 1 890883 28.01 11 897870 28.10 13
875112 29.40 1 893570 28.32 12 897871 28.10 14
875113 29.40 1 894824 28.03 2 897872 28.10 15
875113 29.40 1 894825 28.04 20 897873 28.10 16
875114 29.40 1 894826 28.04 18 897876 28.16 27
875114 29.40 1 894827 28.04 19 897877 28.16 28
875694 29.26 1 894828 28.04 16 897878 28.16 29
8759585 29.42 5 894829 28.04 15 897879 28.16 25
876367 29.40 6 894830 28.04 6 897880 28.16 26
876457 29.40 7 894831 28.04 14 897881 28.10 11
8764580001 29.40 8 894832 28.04 13 897882 28.10 12
8764580002 29.40 8 894833 28.04 12 AP8101372 28.22 12
8764580003 29.40 8 894834 28.04 11 AP8101573 28.23 4
8764580004 29.40 8 894835 28.04 10 AP8101586 28.53 18
876943 29.41 16 894836 28.04 8 AP8101595 28.53 16
877136 29.43 3 894837 28.04 7 AP8101770 28.24 12
877309 29.42 9 894838 28.04 5 AP8101770 29.26 8
877528 29.52 10 894839 28.04 2 AP8101944 28.24 9
878330 29.41 10 894840 28.04 1 AP8102349 28.23 7
878543 28.28 2 894841 28.04 3 AP8102375 28.01 19
878651 29.46 6 894842 28.04 4 AP8102375 28.07 8
89000000XD2 28.16 1 895304 28.54 10 AP8102375 28.08 7
89000000XE4 28.16 1 895305 28.54 9 AP8102375 28.12 6
89000000XEL 28.16 1 895306 28.54 11 AP8102375 28.15 7
89000000XN5 28.16 1 895565 28.21 14 AP8102375 28.16 6
89000100XD2 28.16 2 896500 28.03 5 AP8102375 28.22 17
89000100XE4 28.16 2 896501 28.04 21 AP8102375 28.53 12
89000100XEL 28.16 2 896758 29.52 31 AP8102378 28.53 20
89000100XN5 28.16 2 89678200XR4 28.08 1 AP8102381 28.07 7
890003 28.09 5 89678300XN6 28.16 1 AP8102504 28.53 26
890008 28.09 8 89678400XN6 28.16 2 AP8102520 28.53 23
890009 28.09 9 896788 28.18 1 AP8102523 28.37 6
890009 28.09 9 896789 28.09 9 AP8102576 29.43 12
890079 28.16 23 896790 28.08 14 AP8102678 28.53 1
890079 28.16 23 896793 28.12 13 AP8102688 28.53 2
890107 28.17 11 896794 28.12 14 AP8102701 29.26 7
89015300BM 28.12 2 896795 28.16 25 AP8102719 28.53 3
89015300XD2 28.12 2 896796 28.16 26 AP8102765 28.23 6
89015300XE4 28.12 2 896797 28.16 27 AP8102873 28.53 17
89015300XEL 28.12 2 896798 28.16 28 AP8102945 28.37 5
89015300XN5 28.12 2 896799 28.10 12 AP8104060 28.30 4
89015300XN5 28.12 2 896800 28.10 11 AP8104422 28.37 11
89015300XR4 28.12 2 896917 28.08 14 AP8104611 28.37 4
89015400BM 28.12 3 896920 28.16 25 AP8104612 28.37 3
89015400XD2 28.12 3 896921 28.16 26 AP8104613 28.37 12
89015400XE4 28.12 3 896922 28.10 12 AP8104723 28.19 2
89015400XEL 28.12 3 896923 28.10 11 AP8104724 28.19 3
89015400XN5 28.12 3 896924 28.09 9 AP8104880 28.03 6
89015400XN5 28.12 3 896927 28.16 25 AP8106776 28.53 7
89015400XR4 28.12 3 896928 28.16 26 AP8113003 28.20 15
890155 28.10 4 896929 28.10 12 AP8113003 28.21 15
890155 28.10 4 896930 28.10 11 AP8113003 28.30 6
890155 28.10 4 89693100BM 28.08 1 AP8113003 28.32 9
890156 28.10 5 89693100XN5 28.08 1 AP8113004 28.20 14
890156 28.10 5 897078 28.16 25 AP8113004 28.21 13
890156 28.10 5 897079 28.16 26 AP8113004 28.30 5
890165 28.19 10 89708400XN5 28.16 1 AP8113004 28.32 8
07/06/2011 Page 8/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

SPORT CITY CUBE ZDAVBH, ZDAVBL
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 Engine prefix:
| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
AP8113005 28.30 12 AP8127925 28.33 2 AP8150204 28.10 10
AP8113541 28.31 8 AP8127926 28.33 3 AP8150204 28.16 10
AP8113697 28.29 8 AP8128059 28.29 10 AP8150204 28.16 22
AP8118582 28.21 8 AP8128062 28.31 2 AP8150211 28.33 19
AP8119883 28.28 1 AP8128156 28.29 1 AP8150248 28.53 11
AP8119904 28.28 7 AP8128156 28.29 1 AP8150265 28.17 7
AP8119925 28.28 12 AP8133610 28.30 10 AP8150270 28.12 9
AP8120179 28.53 24 AP8133725 28.30 3 AP8150270 28.22 8
AP8120416 28.35 11 AP8133733 28.20 1 AP8150277 28.19 4
AP8120422 28.01 20 AP8133798 28.30 3 AP8150285 28.25 17
AP8120446 28.23 12 AP8133799 28.30 4 AP8150333 28.14 3
AP8120508 28.28 15 AP8133800 28.30 11 AP8150362 28.16 14
AP8120615 28.25 4 AP8133801 28.30 10 AP8150362 28.34 8
AP8120621 28.29 11 AP8133807 28.21 22 AP8150376 28.33 23
AP8120657 28.01 21 AP8133808 28.21 21 AP8150382 28.12 11
AP8120657 28.35 10 AP8133809 28.20 2 AP8150382 28.24 11
AP8120952 28.53 15 AP8133809 28.21 17 AP8150382 28.28 10
AP8120956 29.43 2 AP8133810 28.21 20 AP8150403 28.25 16
AP8121032 28.25 7 AP8133855 28.32 1 AP8150413 28.07 9
AP8121075 28.08 10 AP8133888 28.30 9 AP8150413 28.08 8
AP8121171 28.31 4 AP8133891 28.30 1 AP8150413 28.10 3
AP8121172 28.31 3 AP8133892 28.30 2 AP8150413 28.11 10
AP8121190 28.05 8 AP8133893 28.30 1 AP8150413 28.11 2
AP8121191 28.05 4 AP8133894 28.30 2 AP8150413 28.13 3
AP8121192 28.05 6 AP8133946 28.32 2 AP8150413 28.15 6
AP8121194 28.29 4 AP8134650 28.53 6 AP8150413 28.17 10
AP8121195 28.29 6 AP8134799 28.11 3 AP8150413 28.18 3
AP8121196 28.29 5 AP8134974 28.06 9 AP8150413 28.33 7
AP8121266 28.17 8 AP8134976 28.22 13 AP8150413 28.34 6
AP8121333 28.14 5 AP8135677 28.01 5 AP8150423 28.10 6
AP8121464 28.22 4 AP8144089 28.14 6 AP8150423 28.11 6
AP8121616 28.17 2 AP8144187 28.24 3 AP8150423 28.22 7
AP8121621 28.25 8 AP8144298 28.23 11 AP8150429 28.33 21
AP8121628 28.05 7 AP8144298 28.24 14 AP8150432 28.05 10
AP8121795 28.01 14 AP8144422 28.24 6 AP8150438 28.02 5
AP8121837 28.22 11 AP8144506 28.23 5 AP8150450 28.16 12
AP8121856 29.27 4 AP8144638 28.53 25 AP8150450 28.53 27
AP8123511 28.06 10 AP8144642 28.23 2 AP8150501 28.17 9
AP8123675 28.03 4 AP8144701 28.25 13 AP8150502 28.01 13
AP8123794 28.03 3 AP8144729 28.02 7 AP8150538 28.28 9
AP8124235 28.35 17 AP8144759 28.23 13 AP8150554 28.05 15
AP8124446 28.22 3 AP8144777 28.22 2 AP8150567 28.28 11
AP8124718 28.16 24 AP8144782 28.24 2 AP8152018 28.05 11
AP8124718 28.16 8 AP8144784 28.23 3 AP8152117 28.08 11
AP8124719 28.10 8 AP8144785 28.23 16 AP8152140 28.37 8
AP8124768 28.35 14 AP8144786 28.23 17 AP8152246 28.22 15
AP8124976 28.34 9 AP8145025 28.02 1 AP8152246 28.23 10
AP8125812 28.29 2 AP8146883 28.01 2 AP8152246 28.35 12
AP8125848 28.22 5 AP8146884 28.01 3 AP8152246 28.37 9
AP8127098 28.34 7 AP8149034 28.16 18 AP8152267 28.53 10
AP8127337 28.35 8 AP8149478 28.11 7 AP8152268 28.20 9
AP8127461 28.37 13 AP8150014 28.33 20 AP8152268 28.21 2
AP8127489 28.33 16 AP8150015 28.25 14 AP8152269 28.15 5
AP8127489 28.34 15 AP8150017 28.28 14 AP8152277 28.23 15
AP8127514 28.33 10 AP8150017 28.33 22 AP8152279 28.53 9
AP8127515 28.33 11 AP8150018 28.01 22 AP8152282 28.16 19
AP8127552 28.33 12 AP8150020 28.05 12 AP8152282 28.35 3
AP8127552 28.34 12 AP8150020 28.06 7 AP8152285 28.01 12
AP8127561 28.33 3 AP8150020 28.19 7 AP8152287 28.28 13
AP8127562 28.33 2 AP8150038 28.06 6 AP8152287 28.29 9
AP8127644 28.34 3 AP8150045 28.25 15 AP8152287 28.32 7
AP8127696 28.33 1 AP8150088 28.19 6 AP8152288 28.31 9
AP8127698 28.33 8 AP8150137 28.33 15 AP8152289 28.03 5
AP8127825 28.35 16 AP8150159 28.10 9 AP8152290 28.06 3
AP8127826 28.13 2 AP8150159 28.16 21 AP8152292 28.06 8
AP8127828 28.24 5 AP8150159 28.16 9 AP8152298 28.01 16
AP8127886 28.35 6 AP8150159 28.22 6 AP8152298 28.12 12

07/06/2011 Page 9/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

SPORT CITY CUBE ZDAVBH, ZDAVBL
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 Engine prefix:
| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |

AP8152298 28.13 4 AP8178885 28.16 11 AP8269007 28.09 1
AP8152298 28.16 5 AP8179359 28.16 4 AP8269011 28.10 1
AP8152298 28.37 10 AP8179446 28.24 1 AP8269012 28.10 1
AP8152298 28.53 13 AP8179730 28.10 7 AP8269013 28.10 1
AP8152299 28.16 20 AP8179862 28.09 6 AP8269283 28.10 1
AP8152299 28.25 18 AP8184103 28.24 1 AP8269284 28.33 3
AP8152299 28.33 13 AP8184242 28.08 3 AP8269285 28.33 3
AP8152299 28.34 13 AP8184242 28.08 3 AP8269316 28.10 1
AP8152300 28.06 4 AP8184243 28.08 5 AP8269317 28.33 3
AP8152300 28.19 5 AP8184243 28.08 5 AP8269318 28.33 3
AP8152301 28.02 6 AP8184244 28.08 4 AP8269319 28.09 1
AP8152301 28.05 13 AP8184244 28.08 4 AP8560011 29.52 8
AP8152301 28.06 2 AP8184245 28.08 6 AP8570122 28.23 8
AP8152301 28.19 8 AP8184245 28.08 6 AP8580069 29.41 6
AP8152302 28.08 9 AP8184258 28.10 2 AP8580071 29.45 8
AP8152302 28.22 16 AP8184261 28.11 4 AP8580107 29.47 24
AP8152306 28.17 5 AP8184262 28.01 10 AP8590030 28.29 2
AP8152306 28.53 14 AP8184263 28.01 8 AP8590031 28.29 3
AP8152329 28.01 15 AP8184270 28.15 3 AP8590032 28.29 11
AP8152329 28.24 10 AP8184271 28.15 2 AP8590040 28.33 4
AP8152338 28.12 10 AP8184272 28.15 4 AP8590041 28.33 6
AP8152351 28.09 7 AP8184278 28.16 13 AP8590045 28.34 5
AP8154048 28.28 8 AP8184456 28.09 1 AP8590047 28.33 5
AP8158359 28.24 7 AP8184459 28.10 1 AP8590049 28.37 2
AP8161016 28.05 14 AP8184779 28.09 4 AP8706087 28.17 3
AP8161019 28.05 5 AP8201169 29.43 11 AP8706409 28.13 5
AP8161023 28.01 4 AP8201358 28.53 21 AP8706409 28.16 15
AP8161026 28.31 10 AP8201431 28.14 4 AP9150472 29.45 1
AP8161031 28.06 5 AP8201546 28.29 7 CM001904 29.43

AP8161155 28.05 3 AP8201546 28.31 11 CM001904 29.52 14
AP8163285 28.04 1 AP8201643 28.01 6 CM001908 28.23 18
AP8163288 28.04 4 AP8201764 28.16 16 CMO001909 28.23 19
AP8163289 28.04 5 AP8202449 28.12 8 CM001926 28.25 2
AP8163291 28.04 7 AP8213108 28.30 11 CM002910 28.25 11
AP8163293 28.04 9 AP8213574 28.32 5 CM078216 29.26 3
AP8163294 28.04 10 AP8213575 28.30 12 CM081703 29.26 3
AP8163295 28.04 11 AP8213575 28.32 6 CM081718 29.26 3
AP8163296 28.04 12 AP8213578 28.32 4 CMO083605 28.21 23
AP8163297 28.04 13 AP8213579 28.32 10 CM1432465 29.27 1
AP8163298 28.04 14 AP8213584 28.21 18 CM1432475 29.27 1
AP8163300 28.04 16 AP8213585 28.21 19 CM144134 29.46 15
AP8163301 28.04 17 AP8213586 28.20 3 CM144407 29.49 1
AP8163302 28.04 18 AP8220263 28.24 13 CM144408 29.49 1
AP8163303 28.04 19 AP8220323 28.29 12 CM155103 29.51 11
AP8163304 28.04 20 AP8220469 28.14 7 CM1583045 29.27 1
AP8163305 28.04 21 AP8220546 28.36 2 CM1583155 29.27 1
AP8163331 28.08 3 AP8220598 28.53 22 CM180901 28.19 2
AP8163332 28.08 4 AP8221172 28.30 7 CM180902 28.19 3
AP8163435 28.04 2 AP8221218 28.22 9 GUO05751630 28.34 10
AP8163441 28.03 2 AP8224462 28.36 1 GU05751730 28.34 11
AP8163473 28.08 5 AP8224718 28.33 2 JC37200X92000 28.21 10
AP8163474 28.08 6 AP8224719 28.33 3 JC37400X92000 28.20 12
AP8163478 28.04 15 AP8224720 28.33 2 JC37500X92000 28.20 11
AP8163479 28.04 8 AP8224721 28.33 3 JC37710X92000 28.20 10
AP8163480 28.04 6 AP8224722 28.33 2 JC37720X92000 28.21 11
AP8163551 28.06 1 AP8224723 28.33 3 JC37900X92000 28.21 9
AP8167285 28.54 5 AP8235181 28.05 1 JC56322X92000 28.18 2
AP8167286 28.54 6 AP8235185 28.05 2 JC56351X92000 28.21 4
AP8167491 28.54 4 AP8235186 28.05 9 JC56352X92000 28.21 1
AP8178066 28.23 1 AP8248897 28.08 12 JC56353X92000 28.21 3
AP8178069 28.14 2 AP8257609 28.54 1 JC56361X92000 28.20 6
AP8178074 28.09 1 AP8257755 28.54 3 JC56362X92000 28.20 7
AP8178078 28.08 2 AP8257794 28.54 2 JC56363X92000 28.20 8
AP8178086 28.11 9 AP8257800 28.54 7 JC58511X94000 28.21 24
AP8178094 28.01 9 AP8258034 28.11 5

AP8178095 28.01 7 AP8269004 28.09 1

AP8178858 28.11 8 AP8269005 28.09 1

07/06/2011 Page 10/81 ?



SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWE

28.01

Frame

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 8907615 Frame 1
2 AP8146883 Rear footrest, RH 1
3 AP8146884 Rear footrest, LH 1
4 AP8161023 Washer hole picture 2
5 AP8135677 Footrest pin 2
6 AP8201643 Split pin 2
7 AP8178095 LH rear footrests rubber 1
8 AP8184263 LH cover rear footrest 1
9 AP8178094 RH rear footrests rubber 1
10 AP8184262 RH rear footrests cover 1
11 890883 Number plate holder support 1
12 AP8152285 Screw w/ flange 2
13 AP8150502 Washer 15x8x0,8 2
14 AP8121795 T bush * 4
15 AP8152329 Phillips screw, SWP M5x20 4
16 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2
17 598839 Screw w/ flange 2
18 254485 Spring plate M6 5
19 AP8102375 Clip m5 2
20 AP8120422 Black hose 98x2* 3
21 AP8120657 Hose clamp 2
22 AP8150018 Washer 2
07/06/2011 Page 11/81 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [OWVE
28.02
Central stand

m Description Variants
1 AP8145025 Central stand 1
2 483785 Springs fixing pin 1
3 582850 Internal lateral stand spring 1
4 582851 Lateral stand spring 1
5 AP8150438 Hex socket screw M10x130 1
6 AP8152301 Self-locking nut 1
7 AP8144729 Stand end stop 1
8 273754 O-ring 2
9 582298 Spacer 1

07/06/2011 Page 12/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

L servicel]

| crow [OWE

28.03

Front fork - Stem base

VERIFICARE IL SIMBOLO
SUL FODERO
VERIFY THE SIGN ON
THE SLIDER

“V" =A=MingXing
“K” =B=kaifa

[o= :I'_—'I
L =

_)l I|l ! I|I I' "
"v'{:,'_-i I .," 'I,-' [
! .'I L

i&f I

H 9/.' f

= 3 :.':7'

7

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 85167R Front fork 1
2 894824 Stem base 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
2 AP8163441 Stem base 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
3 AP8123794 Ball ring set, complete 1
4 AP8123675 Lowe dust cover 1
5 896500 screw 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
5 AP8152289 Screw w/ flange 4 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
6 AP8104880 Cover 2
07/06/2011 Page 13/81 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| crouw [IYNE
28.04
Front fork - Hubs, sleeves
VERIFICARE IL SIMBOLO
SUL FODERO
VERIFY THE SIGN ON
THE SLIDER
“Y" =A=Min fg)(mg
L:Kn B kal
'1
S 13
=T 12
=1
10
=4
m
894840 screw Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
1 AP8163285 screw M10x30 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub([K]
2 894839 Washer Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
2 AP8163435 Seal washer Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
3 853019 RH sleeve L25 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
3 894841 RH sleeve Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
4 894842 LH sleeve Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
AP8163288 LH sleeve Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
5 894838 Stroke limit stop Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
5 AP8163289 Stroke limit stop Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
894830 Sleeve Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
6 AP8163480 Sleeve Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
7 894837 Return spring Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
7 AP8163291 Return spring Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
8 894836 Shock absorber Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
AP8163479 Shock absorber Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
9 AP8163293 Ring Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
10 894835 Bush Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
10 AP8163294 Bush Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
11 894834 Oil seal washer Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
11 AP8163295 Oil seal washer Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
07/06/2011 Page 14/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crouw [IYNE
28.04
Front fork - Hubs, sleeves
VERIFICARE IL SIMBOLO
SUL FODERO
VERIFY THE SIGN ON
THE SLIDER
“Y" =A=Min fg)(mg
L:Kn B kal
'1
S 13
=T 12
=1
10
=4
m
894833 Oil seal Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
12 AP8163296 Oil seal 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
13 894832 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
13 AP8163297 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
14 894831 Dust cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
14 AP8163298 Dust cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
15 894829 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
15 AP8163478 Spring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
16 894828 Cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
16 AP8163300 Cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
17 AP8163301 O-ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
18 894826 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
18 AP8163302 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
19 894827 Cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
19 AP8163303 Cover 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hubl[K]
20 894825 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
20 AP8163304 Stop ring 2 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub[K]
21 896501 screw 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with symbol (MingXing) on
the sleeve[A]
21 AP8163305 screw 1 Technical Specifications:Fork with letter K on hub([K]

07/06/2011 Page 15/81 EY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

L servicel]

| crow [OWE

28.05

Connecting rod

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8235181 Engine connecting element 1

2 AP8235185 Frame coupling rod 1

3 AP8161155 Silent-block 2

4 AP8121191 Frame pivot pin 1

5 AP8161019 Connecting rod pivot pin 1

6 AP8121192 Engine pivot pin 1

7 AP8121628 Spacer 1

8 AP8121190 Rod bush 1

9 AP8235186 Resin bush 4

10 AP8150432 Low self-locking nut M12* 4

11 AP8152018 Washer 12,2x22x2 5

12 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

13 AP8152301 Self-locking nut 1

14 AP8161016 Rod bush 1

15 AP8150554 Hex socket screw M12x90 2

07/06/2011 Page 16/81 W



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group [EYWVE
28.06
Rear shock absorber
L service]
g Do not substitute part.1 separately
3 Non sostituire il part.1 singolarmente
I
]
m
1 AP8163551 Shock absorber
2 AP8152301 Self-locking nut 2
3 AP8152290 Screw w/ flange M8x40 2
4 AP8152300 Self-locking nut M8 4
5 AP8161031 Shock absorber bush 1
6 AP8150038 Hex socket screw M10x45 1
7 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1
8 AP8152292 Screw w/ flange 2
9 AP8134974 Shock absorber support 1
10 AP8123511 Cup 1

07/06/2011 Page 17/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IHMNE

28.07

Front body - Front fairing
L service [

1
|
7-8 9
= %
m
86067900BM Front cover handlebar,white Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
1 86067900XD2 Front cover handlebar,blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
1 86067900XE4 Front cover handlebar,silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
1 86067900XEL Front cover handlebar,grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
1 86067900XN5 Front cover handlebar,black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (5.t.896911)[b.A]
1 86067900XN5 Front cover handlebar,black 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
1 86067900XN6 Front cover handlebar,black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
2 86067800XN5 Dashboard panel, black 1
3 86075100BM Right dashboard plug,black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
3 86075100XD2 Right dashboard plug,blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
3 86075100XE4 Right dashboard plug,silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
3 86075100XEL Right dashboard plug,grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
3 86075100XN5 Right dashboard plug 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
3 86075100XN5 Right dashboard plug 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
3 86075100XN6 Right dashboard plug 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
4 86075200BM Left dashboard plug, white 1 Year:2010[A]

07/06/2011 Page 18/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IHMNE

28.07

Front body - Front fairing
L service [

1
|
7-8 9
= %
| Pos. | Code ] Descripon _________Jawy| _______ __ Varants |
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
4 86075200XD2 Left dashboard plug,blue 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
4 86075200XE4 Left dashboard plug,silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
4 86075200XEL Left dashboard plug,grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
4 86075200XN5 Left dashboard plug,black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
4 86075200XN5 Left dashboard plug,black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
4 86075200XN6 Left dashboard plug,black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
5 860747 Lower handlebar fairing 1
86067700BM White rear cover 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
6 86067700XD2 Blue rear cover 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
6 86067700XE4 Silver rear cover 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
6 86067700XEL Grey rear cover 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
6 86067700XN5 Black rear cover 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
6 86067700XN5 Black rear cover 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
6 86067700XN6 Black rear cover 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
7 AP8102381 Clip M4 2
8 AP8102375 Clip m5 2

07/06/2011 Page 19/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IHMNE

28.07

Front body - Front fairing
L service [

m

AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14

07/06/2011 Page 20/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IENWE

28.08

Front body - Front mudguard
L service |

m
86067600XD2 Front mudguard, blue Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
1 86067600XE4 Front mudguard, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
1 86067600XEL Front mudguard, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
1 86067600XN5 Front mudguard, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
1 89678200XR4 Front mudguard, red fluo 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89693100BM Front mudguard, white glam 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal]

Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89693100XN5 Front mudguard, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

2 AP8178078 Lower shield cover, black 1
3 AP8163331 RH In.clump 1 Year:2010[A]
3 AP8184242 RH In.clump 1 | Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
3 AP8184242 RH In.clump 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
4 AP8163332 RH Ex.clump 1 Year:2010[A]
4 AP8184244 RH Ex.clump 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
4 AP8184244 RH Ex.clump 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
5 AP8163473 LH In.clump 1 Year:2010[A]
5 AP8184243 LH In.clump 1 Year:2008(8], 2009[9]
5 AP8184243 LH In.clump 1 Year:2008(8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
6 AP8163474 LH Ex.clump 1 Year:2010[A]

07/06/2011 Page 21/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IENWE

28.08

Front body - Front mudguard
L service |

m
AP8184245 LH Ex.clump Year:2008(8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
6 AP8184245 LH Ex.clump 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
7 AP8102375 Clip m5 4
8 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 8
9 AP8152302 Screw w/ flange M5x12 4
10 AP8121075 T bush * 2
11 AP8152117 Hex socket screw 2
12 AP8248897 Plug, met.black 1
13 852081 Guard decal 2
14 896790 Decal 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
14 896917 Decal 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Glam
White (s.t.896912)[glam]

07/06/2011 Page 22/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| Group [IEUWE
28.09
Front body - Front cover

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8178074 Front fairing, black 1 Year:2008(8], 2009([9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
1 AP8184456 Front fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Black Line
(s.t. 896777)[b.1.]
1 AP8269004 Front fairing, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
1 AP8269005 Front fairing, blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
1 AP8269007 Front fairing, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
1 AP8269319 Front fairing, white 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
2 86042700BM RH Water cooler grille w 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
2 86042700XD2 RH Frame, blue 1 Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
2 86042700XE4 RH Frame, silver 1 Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
2 86042700XEL RH Frame, grey 1 Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
2 86042700XN5 RH Frame, black 1 Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
2 86042700XN6 GRIGLIA RADIATORE DX V.NERO DIAB.SM. 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
3 86042800BM LH Water cooler grille w 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal]
3 86042800XD2 LH Frame, blue 1 Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
3 86042800XE4 LH Frame, silver 1 Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
3 86042800XEL LH Frame, grey 1 Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
3 86042800XN5 LH Frame, black 1 Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
3 86042800XN6 LH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
07/06/2011 Page 23/81 BY




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| Group [IEUWE
28.09
Front body - Front cover

| Pos. | Code | Description
4 AP8184779 Hood fairing, black 1
5 890003 "Aprilia" dataplate 1
6 AP8179862 Deflector 1
7 AP8152351 Screw 4,2x16* 1
8 890008 Decal 250 1 Year:2008(8], 2009([9]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
8 897867 Decal Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
9 890009 Decal 300 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
9 890009 Decal 300 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
9 896789 Decal Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Black Line
(s.t. 896777)[b.1.]
9 896924 Decal Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
10 897868 Decal "N" 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
11 897869 Decal 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
07/06/2011 Page 24/81 EY




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IHMNE
28.10
Front body - Internal shield

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 86030100BM External fairing, white 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XD2 External fairing, blue 1 Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XE4 External fairing, silver 1 Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XEL External fairing, grey 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9], 2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XN5 External fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XN5 External fairing, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[J]], Great
Britain[UK]

1 86030100XN6 External fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

1 AP8184459 External fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Country:United States of America[USA]

1 AP8269011 External fairing, silver 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
Country:United States of America[USA]

1 AP8269012 External fairing, blue 1 Year:2010[A]

07/06/2011 Page 25/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| crow [NWE
28.10

Front body - Internal shield

| Pos. | Code | Description
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Country:United States of America[USA]
1 AP8269013 External fairing, grey 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Country:United States of America[USA]
1 AP8269283 External fairing, black 1 Year:2011[B]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]
1 AP8269316 External fairing, white glam 1 Year:2011[B]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Country:United States of America[USA]
2 AP8184258 Internal shield, black 1
3 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 9
890155 RH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
4 890155 RH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
890155 RH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
5 890156 LH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
5 890156 LH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
5 890156 LH Water cooler grille, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
6 AP8150423 Screw 4,2x25* 2
7 AP8179730 Bumper 2
8 AP8124719 Reflector, amber 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
9 AP8150159 Washer 4,3x16* 4 Country:United States of America[USA]
10 AP8150204 Nut M4 4 Country:United States of America[USA]
11 896800 Sticker LH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.1.]
11 896923 Sticker LH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
07/06/2011 Page 26/81 EY




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group IHMNE
28.10
Front body - Internal shield

_Pos. | Code | Description
11 896930 Sticker LH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
11 897881 Sticker RH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

12 896799 Sticker RH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
12 896922 Sticker RH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
12 896929 Sticker RH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
12 897882 Sticker LH 300 Cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

13 897870 RH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

14 897871 LH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

15 897872 Sticker RH "N" 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

16 897873 Sticker LH "N" 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

07/06/2011 Page 27/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWVE

28.11

Central body |

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 890516 Gasket 1

2 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 1

3 AP8134799 Plate 1

4 AP8184261 Glove comp.cover, black 1

5 AP8258034 Undersaddle hook cpl. 1

6 AP8150423 Screw 4,2x25* 2

7 AP8149478 Type appr.data cover, black 1

8 AP8178858 Door Plate 1

9 AP8178086 Glove box grille 1

10 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4

07/06/2011 Page 28/81 ?




SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [NWVE

28.12

Central body I

L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 860423 Floor panel, black 1
2 89015300BM RH underpanel, white 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
2 89015300XD2 RH underpanel, blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
2 89015300XE4 RH underpanel, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
2 89015300XEL RH underpanel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
2 89015300XN5 RH underpanel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
2 89015300XN5 RH underpanel, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
2 89015300XR4 RH underpanel, red 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
3 89015400BM LH underpanel, white 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal
3 89015400XD2 LH underpanel, blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
3 89015400XE4 LH underpanel, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
3 89015400XEL LH underpanel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
3 89015400XN5 LH underpanel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
3 89015400XN5 LH underpanel, black 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
3 89015400XR4 LH underpanel, red 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
4 860424 Battery float chamber 1
07/06/2011 Page 29/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE

28.12

Central body I
L servicel]

m
5 860748 Battery cover, black
6 AP8102375 Clip m5 11
7 254485 Spring plate M6 2
8 AP8202449 Clip 2
9 AP8150270 Screw 4,2x20* 2
10 AP8152338 Screw w/ flange 6
11 AP8150382 Washer 15x5,5X1,2* 3
12 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 3
13 896793 Sticker RH aprilia 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
14 896794 Sticker LH aprilia 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]

07/06/2011 Page 30/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [HNWE
28.13
Undersaddle
L servicel]

m
1 652723 Saddle compartment

2 AP8127826 Cover 1

3 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 1

4 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2

5 AP8706409 Rubber spacer 1

07/06/2011 Page 31/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.14

Saddle unit

m
86067500A1 Saddle Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.1.]
1 86067500A2 Saddle 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

1 86067500RM Saddle, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Grey
Escape (s.t.890265)[esc], Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]

1 86067500RM Saddle, black 1 Year:2008([8], 2009[9]
2 AP8178069 Saddle hinge, black 1
3 AP8150333 Serpress nut 4
4 AP8201431 Split pin * 1
5 AP8121333 Saddle spin 1
6 AP8144089 Front saddle support rubber 2
7 AP8220469 Top box weatherseal 1

07/06/2011 Page 32/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.15

Rear body |
L servicel]

4
m Variants
86074200BM C.Undersaddle, white Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
1 86074200XD2 C.Undersaddle, blue 1 Year:2008(8], 2009([9]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
1 86074200XE4 C.Undersaddle, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
1 86074200XEL C.Undersaddle, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
1 86074200XN5 C.Undersaddle, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
1 86074200XN5 C.Undersaddle, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
1 86074200XN6 C.Undersaddle, black diabl 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
2 AP8184271 L.LH Undersaddle, black 1
3 AP8184270 L.RH Undersaddle, black 1
4 AP8184272 Inspection cover, black 1
5 AP8152269 Hex socket screw 2
6 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2
7 AP8102375 Clip m5 2
8 672200 Name plate "Piaggio Technology" 1

07/06/2011 Page 33/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.16
Rear body I

1

16—C5%

(==

m
89000000XD2 RH rear fairing, blue Year:2008([8], 2009[9]

Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89000000XE4 RH rear fairing, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89000000XEL RH rear fairing, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89000000XN5 RH rear fairing, black 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89678300XN6 RH rear fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89708400XN5 RH rear fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89708600BM RH rear fairing, white glam 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89708800XN6 RH rear fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

1 89709000BM RH rear fairing, white 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89000100XD2 LH rear fairing, blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]

Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

2 89000100XE4 LH rear fairing, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]

07/06/2011 Page 34/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.16
Rear body I

1

o
=T

(==

| Pos. | Code | Descripton ___Jawy| __  Varants |
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89000100XEL LH rear fairing, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89000100XN5 LH rear fairing, black 1 Year:2008(8], 2009([9]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89678400XN6 LH rear fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89708500XN5 LH rear fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89708700BM LH rear fairing, white glam 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89708900XN6 LH rear fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]
2 89709100BM LH rear fairing, white 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:With decals applied[D]

3 86068300BM Central Rear fairing white 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
3 86068300XD2 Central Rear fairing, blue 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]

Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
3 86068300XE4 Central Rear fairing, silver 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]

Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
3 86068300XEL Central Rear fairing, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
3 86068300XN5 Central Rear fairing, black 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]

07/06/2011 Page 35/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| crow [NWVE
28.16
Rear body I

1

16—C5%

(==

m
86068300XN5 Central Rear fairing, black Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
3 86068300XN6 Central Rear fairing, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
4 AP8179359 Rear fairing, black 1
5 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 6
6 AP8102375 Clip m5 6
7 860300 Number plate holder, black 1
8 AP8124718 Rear reflector, red 3
9 AP8150159 Washer 4,3x16* 6
10 AP8150204 Nut M4 6
11 AP8178885 Rear guard 1
12 AP8150450 Washer for shafts D5 2
13 AP8184278 Rear splash guard 1
14 AP8150362 Self-tapping screw * 1
15 AP8706409 Rubber spacer 2
16 AP8201764 Screw clip D5,5* 2
17 853039 Maintenance indi.dire. 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
18 AP8149034 Number plate support 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
19 AP8152282 Screw w/ flange M6x35 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
20 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
21 AP8150159 Washer 4,3x16* 4 Country:United States of America[USA]
22 AP8150204 Nut M4 4 Country:United States of America[USA]
23 890079 Name plate "Sportcity cube" 2 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s5.t.890265)[esc]
23 890079 Name plate "Sportcity cube" 2 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
24 AP8124718 Rear reflector, red 3 Country:United States of America[USA]
25 896795 RH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
07/06/2011 Page 36/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.16
Rear body I

1

16—C5%

(==

m
896920 RH Name plate Sportcity cube Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
25 896927 RH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
25 897078 RH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]

25 897879 Sticker RH Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

26 896796 LH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
26 896921 LH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A]
26 896928 LH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
26 897079 LH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]

26 897880 LH Name plate Sportcity cube 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

27 896797 RH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
27 897876 RH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

28 896798 LH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
28 897877 LH Name plate 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

29 897878 Decal "N" 2 Year:2010[A]

07/06/2011 Page 37/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.16

Rear body I
L servicel]

A
o

(==

| Pos. | Code ] Descripton ________Jay| _____ _ Varants |
Vehicle colour:Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[na]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

07/06/2011 Page 38/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [HNWVE

28.17

Top box support
L servicel]

m
86068200EE Rear handle, grey Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]

1 86068200EE Rear handle, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]

1 86068200XN6 Pillion grab bar, black diablo 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Black Line
(s.t. 896777)[b.l.], Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco
Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t. 897864)[nal]

2 AP8121616 Handle bush 5

3 AP8706087 Rubber spacer 4

4 890193 Black plug 1

5 AP8152306 Self-locking nut m5 2

6 890291 Top box cover 1

7 AP8150265 Hex socket screw 2

8 AP8121266 T bush 2

9 AP8150501 Washer 2

10 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 2

11 890107 Spacer 1

07/06/2011 Page 39/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [HNWVE
28.18
Dashboard
L servicel]

m

860378 Dashboard Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia '10 (s.t.896911)[b.A], Glam
White (s.t.896912)[glam], Bianco Glam "SSC Napoli" (s.t.

897864)[na]
1 860559 Dashboard 1 | Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
1 860559 Dashboard 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
1 896788 Dashboard 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
2 JC56322X92000 Socket support 1
3 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14
860929 Socket support 1

07/06/2011 Page 40/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| crow [NWVE
28.19
Handlebar
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 860295 Handlebar 1

2 AP8104723 KEN SEAN right mirrors 1 Technical Specifications:L - E9 - 001003[B]
2 CM180901 FU-HWA right mirrors 1 Technical Specifications:E11 L001007[C]

3 AP8104724 KEN SEAN left mirrors 1 Technical Specifications:L - E9 - 001003[B]
3 CM180902 FU-HWA left mirrors 1 Technical Specifications:E11 L001007[C]

4 AP8150277 Hex socket screw 1

5 AP8152300 Self-locking nut M8 1

6 AP8150088 Hex socket screw M10x70 1

7 AP8150020 Washer 10,5x21x2* 1

8 AP8152301 Self-locking nut 1

9 890166 Mirror support, RH 1

10 890165 Mirror support, LH 1

07/06/2011 Page 41/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.20
LH Controls

m
1 AP8133733 Rear master cylinder

2 AP8133809 Brake lever 1
3 AP8213586 Brake lever U-bolt 1
4 580953 stop Button 1
5 860394 LH hand grip 1
6 JC56361X92000 Lower shell 1
7 JC56362X92000 LH upper shell 1
8 JC56363X92000 LH el.controls place, black 1
9 AP8152268 Hex socket screw 3
10 JC37710%X92000 Horn button 1
11 JC37500X92000 Lights selector 1
12 JC37400X92000 Turn indic.lightbutton 1
13 860671 Rear brake hose 1
14 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 2
15 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1

07/06/2011 Page 42/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWE
28.21
RH controls

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 JC56352X92000 RH upper shell 1
2 AP8152268 Hex socket screw 3
3 JC56353X92000 RH el.controls place, black 1
4 JC56351X92000 Lower shell 1
5 860393 Throttle+hand grip 1
6 860673 Closure throttle cable 1
7 860672 Opening throttle cable 1
8 AP8118582 Throttle place 1
9 JC37900X92000 Button MODE 1
10 JC37200X92000 Start pushbutton 1
11 JC37720X92000 Engine stop-start device 1
12 580953 stop Button 1
13 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 2
14 895565 Front brake hose 1
15 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1
16 860310 Front master cilinder 1
17 AP8133809 Brake lever 1
18 AP8213584 Brake lever pin 1
19 AP8213585 Nut 1
20 AP8133810 Pump revision kit 1
21 AP8133808 Pump cover 1
22 AP8133807 Pump cover screw 2
23 CM083605 Protection 1
24 JC58511X94000 Protection 1

07/06/2011 Page 43/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [HNWVE
28.22
Water cooler

. 14][ =, 15
(= i
g £

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 852384 Water cooler 1
2 AP8144777 Plug 1
3 AP8124446 Fan, cpl. 1
4 AP8121464 Pin 3
5 AP8125848 Spacer 3
6 AP8150159 Washer 4,3x16* 3
7 AP8150423 Screw 4,2x25* 1
8 AP8150270 Screw 4,2x20* 2
9 AP8221218 Mudguard bush 3
10 254485 Spring plate M6 6
11 AP8121837 Aluminium washer 1
12 AP8101372 Silent-block 2
13 AP8134976 Air duct 1
14 598839 Screw w/ flange 2
15 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange 1
16 AP8152302 Screw w/ flange M5x12 1
17 AP8102375 Clip m5 1

07/06/2011 Page 44/81 ?



SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWVE

28.23

Cooling system

To water pump

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 AP8178066 Expansion tank 1
2 AP8144642 Water cooler hose union 1
3 AP8144784 Cooler-pump pipe 1
4 AP8101573 Hose clamp D16-24x8* 10
5 AP8144506 Breather pipe 7,5X3,5 1
6 AP8102765 White hose clip D.13,5x6 2
7 AP8102349 White hose clip D17,5x8 1
8 AP8570122 Expansion tank plug 1
9 254485 Spring plate M6 3
10 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange 2
11 AP8144298 Breather plug 1
12 AP8120446 Hose clip, green D11x6,6x1 1
13 AP8144759 Head tube union 1
14 654427 Union 1
15 AP8152277 Screw w/ flange M6x12 1
16 AP8144785 Union 1
17 AP8144786 Pump connection hose 1
18 CMO001908 Hose clamp 1
19 CMO001909 Hose clamp 1
07/06/2011 Page 45/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.24
Fuel tank
L servicel]

1 3/
S—
10—
m
AP8179446 Fuel tank Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
1 AP8184103 Fuel tank 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
2 AP8144782 Fuel filler cap 1
3 AP8144187 Fuel collector rubber 1
4 858506 Fuel pump 1
5 AP8127828 Fuel level sensor 1
6 AP8144422 Gasket 2
7 AP8158359 Ring nut 1
8 860161 Delivery fuel pipe 1
9 AP8101944 2-way union 1
10 AP8152329 Phillips screw, SWP M5x20 4
11 AP8150382 Washer 15x5,5X1,2* 4
12 AP8101770 Hose clip D8x5,5* 1
13 AP8220263 Breather pipe 4x8 1
14 AP8144298 Breather plug 1

07/06/2011 Page 46/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWVE
28.25
Air box

m Description Qty VELENS
1 871805 Air box cpl. 1
2 CM001926 Hose clip 35-33 1
3 829258 Air filter 1
4 AP8120615 Gasket D3 1
5 829543 Air intake hose 1
6 672198 Air box protection 1
7 AP8121032 Bush 3
8 AP8121621 Hose clamp 1
9 258146 Self-tap screw M3x20 9
10 830057 Bush 2
11 CM002910 Hose clamp 1
12 830056 Knurled bushing 2
13 AP8144701 Cap 1
14 AP8150015 Washer 6,6x18x1,6* 3
15 AP8150045 Hex socket screw 1
16 AP8150403 Hex socket screw 1
17 AP8150285 Hex socket screw 1
18 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6 3
07/06/2011 Page 47/81 ?




SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWVE
28.28
Exhaust unit

m Description Qty Variants

1 AP8119883 Manifold 1

2 872896 Silencer 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]

2 874912 Silencer 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[}J], Great
Britain[UK]

2 878543 Silencer 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

3 847308 Exhaust pipe protection 1

4 436947 Nut 2

5 480853 Exhaust pipe gasket 1

6 584344 Lamda sensor |. 325 mm 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]

6 639806 Lamda sensor 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

6 639806 Lamda sensor 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]

7 AP8119904 Hose clamp 1

8 AP8154048 Silencer supp. plate 1

9 AP8150538 Hex socket screw 3

10 AP8150382 Washer 15x5,5X1,2* 3

11 AP8150567 Drift 3

12 AP8119925 Cover 1

13 AP8152287 Screw w/ flange 3

14 AP8150017 Washer 8,4x16x1,6* 3

15 AP8120508 T bush * 1

16 82545R Ball bearing 1

17 006647 Circlip 1

18 846097 Graphite bushing 1

07/06/2011 Page 48/81 W




SPORT CITY CUBE

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Engine prefix:

| crow [OWVE

28.29

Front wheel

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 860241 Front wheel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Technical Specifications:Grimecalgr]
1 860643 Front wheel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Technical Specifications:ZNL sign[znl]
1 AP8128156 Front wheel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
1 AP8128156 Front wheel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
2 AP8125812 Bearing 15x42x13 2 Technical Specifications:Grimecalgr]
2 AP8590030 Bearing 15X42X13 2 Technical Specifications:ZNL sign[znl]
3 AP8590031 Spacer 16X22X76.5 1
4 AP8121194 LH spacer 1
5 AP8121196 RH spacer 1
6 AP8121195 Front wheel spindle 1
7 AP8201546 Tubeless tyre valve 1
8 AP8113697 Front brake disc d.260 2
9 AP8152287 Screw w/ flange 10
10 AP8128059 Front tyre 120-70 15 1
11 AP8120621 Qil seal 2 Technical Specifications:Grimeca|gr]
11 AP8590032 Qil seal 25X42X7 2 Technical Specifications:ZNL sign[znl]
12 AP8220323 Cover 1
07/06/2011 Page 49/81 W




SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

L servicel]

| crow [NWE

28.30

Front caliper

I| Q::l

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8133891 RH front brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
1 AP8133893 RH front brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
2 AP8133892 LH front brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
2 AP8133894 LH front brake caliper 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
3 AP8133725 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
3 AP8133798 Pads pair 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
4 AP8104060 Pins+spring 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
4 AP8133799 Pins+Caliper springs 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
5 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 5
6 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
7 AP8221172 Cable-guide 1
8 597633 Qil pipe screw * 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
9 AP8133888 Front brake hose 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
10 AP8133610 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
10 AP8133801 Brake caliper rev. kit 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONGIht]
11 AP8133800 Air bleed valve 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
11 AP8213108 Air bleed valve 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimecal[gr]
12 AP8113005 Bleed valve cap 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], Grimeca[gr]
12 AP8213575 Bleed valve cap 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250], HENG
TONG[ht]
13 191002 Spring 1
07/06/2011 Page 50/81 ?




SPORT CITY CUBE

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Engine prefix:

| crow [OWE
28.31
Rear wheel

m Description Qty Variants
1 85169R Rear wheel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9], 2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
1 85169R Rear wheel, grey 1 Year:2008[8], 2009[9]
1 860244 Rear wheel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Technical Specifications:Grimecal[gr]
1 860644 Rear wheel, black 1 Year:2010[A]
Technical Specifications:ZNL sign[znl]
2 AP8128062 Rear tyre 130-80 15" 1
3 AP8121172 Rear wheel ins.spacer 1
4 AP8121171 QOutside spacer 1
5 563728 Nut M16x13 1
6 194423 Cap 1
7 012789 Split pin 1
8 AP8113541 Brake disc D220 1
9 AP8152288 Screw w/ flange 5
10 AP8161026 Speed sensor screw 2
11 AP8201546 Tubeless tyre valve 1
07/06/2011 Page 51/81 W




SPORT CITY CUBE
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [NWVE

28.32

Rear caliper

m Variants
1 AP8133855 Rear brake caliper

2 AP8133946 Rear pads pair 1

3 598839 Screw w/ flange 2

4 AP8213578 Pin+Brake spring 1

5 AP8213574 Air bleed valve 1

6 AP8213575 Bleed valve cap 1

7 AP8152287 Screw w/ flange 2

8 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 2

9 AP8113003 Qil pipe screw * 1

10 AP8213579 Brake caliper rev. kit 1

11 860671 Rear brake hose 1

12 893570 Speedometer sensor cpl. 1

07/06/2011 Page 52/81 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.33
Headlight

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _____|ay]| Variants
1 852367 Headlight 1 Country:europe[EU], United States of America[USA]
1 AP8127696 Headlight 1 Country:Australia[AA], Japan[JJ], Great Britain[UK]
2 AP8127562 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
2 AP8127925 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Country:United States of America[USA]

2 AP8224718 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
Country:United States of America[USA]

2 AP8224720 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Country:United States of America[USA]

2 AP8224722 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8127561 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
3 AP8127926 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Year:2010[A]

Vehicle colour:Black Aprilia (s.t.860993)[black]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8224719 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Silver Crowd (s.t.860994)[cro]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8224721 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Blue Planet (s.t.860995)[blu]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8224723 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Year:2010[A]
Vehicle colour:Grey Escape (s.t.890265)[esc]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8269284 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2011[B]
Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.l.]
Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 53/81 EY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [NWVE
28.33
Headlight

m Variants
AP8269285 LH front turn indicator lens Year:2011[B]

Vehicle colour:Black Line (s.t. 896777)[b.1.]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8269317 RH Turn indicator f.lens 1 Year:2011[B]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8269318 LH front turn indicator lens 1 Year:2011[B]
Vehicle colour:Glam White (s.t.896912)[glam]
Country:United States of America[USA]

4 AP8590040 RH.turn indicator lens 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

5 AP8590047 LH turn indicator lens 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]

6 AP8590041 screw 2,9x9,5 2

7 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 8

8 AP8127698 Headlight wiring+boots 1

9 294353 Lamp H7 55W 12V 1

10 AP8127514 RH front turn indicator 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

11 AP8127515 LH front turn indicator 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

12 AP8127552 Turn indicator lens 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

13 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

14 598839 Screw w/ flange 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

15 AP8150137 Hex socket screw 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

16 AP8127489 Lamp RY10W 12V 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

17 852364 RH clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

18 853007 LH clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

19 AP8150211 Hex socket screw M8x16 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

20 AP8150014 Washer 6,4x12,5* 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

21 AP8150429 Spring washer 6,4x11x0,5* 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

22 AP8150017 Washer 8,4x16x1,6* 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 54/81 EY




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.33
Headlight

2>s @

=

‘i
SIS

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _____|ay]| Variants
23 AP8150376 Washer 8,5x15x0,8 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 55/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE
28.34
Taillight

m
852368 Taillight Country:United States of America[USA]

1 864936 Taillight 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great

Britain[UK]

2 865405 Taillight lens 1

3 854510 Taillight wiring harn. 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

3 AP8127644 Taillight wiring harn. 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great

Britain[UK]

4 865406 Internal cup 2

5 AP8590045 screw 3,5x9,5 2

6 AP8150413 Self-tap screw 3,9x14 4

7 AP8127098 Number-plate light 1

8 AP8150362 Self-tapping screw * 1

9 AP8124976 Plate light wiring 1

10 GU05751630 Rear RH turn indicator 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

11 GU05751730 Rear LH turn indicator 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

12 AP8127552 Turn indicator lens 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

13 AP8152299 Self-locking nut M6 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

14 598839 Screw w/ flange 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

15 AP8127489 Lamp RY10W 12V 2 Country:United States of America[USA]

16 854631 Cover 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 56/81 EY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [OWE

28.35

Electrical system |

H
;'ﬁ.‘ﬁ o
g
E N
R
L,
R
| LA
\ 1
|J__| R
s — ]
e L I
B =
Wl [
e [ [ eaman
[ wom v
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _____|ay]| Variants
1 641887 Main wiring harness 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
1 860674 Main wiring harness 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[J]], Great
Britain[UK]
1 890775 Main wiring harness 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 58086R Voltage regulator 1
3 AP8152282 Screw w/ flange M6x35 2
4 58120R HT coil 1
5 080341 HT wire 1
6 AP8127886 Sheath 1
7 293845 Screened cap 1
8 AP8127337 Horn 1
9 598839 Screw w/ flange 1
10 AP8120657 Hose clamp 7
11 AP8120416 Black hose 178x4* 5
12 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange 2
13 436919 Protection collar 1
14 AP8124768 Socket 1
15 584509 Fall sensor 1
16 AP8127825 Maintenance 1
17 AP8124235 Flasher unit 1
18 624188 Support clamp 1
07/06/2011 Page 57/81 EY




SPORT CITY CUBE

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| crow [NWE

28.36

Electrical system I

1
—2
-
-2
o ©
=
=
—_—
.
=
=

MEGATIWD BATT.
T s

FLUSIHILL PRINCIFALL FUSIRILL SECONDARLD

|OTT
-

/ _-_____,.-"’"-;-----
.---""fﬁ/-
\_\ 4|:| N
E

wwﬂ]ﬂ[

e [}
IRFiEADE P I——: \

POSITIVO BATT,
TR R

D
B

m

1 AP8224462 Relay 12V/30A

2 AP8220546 Relay rubber 1

3 58115R Starter relay 12V-80A 1

4 639734 Relay-starter motor cable 1

5 583158 Battery (Yuasa) 12V-10Ah 1

6 495357 Fuse 20A 1

7 290860 Fuse 15A 2

8 252945 Fuse 7,5A 1

9 852044 Sheath 1
07/06/2011 Page 58/81 ?




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWE
28.37

Lock hardware kit

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |

1 85181R Lock hardware kit 1

2 AP8590049 Main switch - steering lock 1

3 AP8104612 Front box lock 1

4 AP8104611 Saddle lock 1

5 AP8102945 Saddle lock 1

6 AP8102523 Lock nut 1

7 598839 Screw w/ flange 1

8 AP8152140 Shear rivet M6x17 1

9 AP8152246 Screw w/ flange 2

10 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2

11 AP8104422 Lock cable 1

12 AP8104613 "Aprilia" key w/out transpo. 1

13 AP8127461 Main switch seal 1

14 854070 Operator's handbook -I-D-F-E 1 Country:europe[EU]

14 854079 Operator's handbook 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
15 853303 Toolkit 1

07/06/2011 Page 59/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
28.53
Fuel vapour recover system

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 AP8102678 Carbon filter 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
2 AP8102688 Hose clamp d.76 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
3 AP8102719 Hose clamp d.80,5 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
4 852320 Clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
5 852319 Clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
6 AP8134650 Valve support clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
7 AP8106776 "Purge" valve 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
8 254485 Spring plate M6 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
9 AP8152279 Screw w/ flange M6x20 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
10 AP8152267 Hex socket screw 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
11 AP8150248 Washer 5,5x15x1,6 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
12 AP8102375 Clip m5 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
13 AP8152298 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
14 AP8152306 Self-locking nut m5 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
15 AP8120952 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
16 AP8101595 Hose clamp D10,1* 3 Country:United States of America[USA]
17 AP8102873 Union 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
18 AP8101586 Hose clip D.15,5x6,6 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
19 890499 Fuel pipe 8x13 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
20 AP8102378 Hose clamp D11,3 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
21 AP8201358 Hose clamp D 11,9 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
22 AP8220598 Breather pipe 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
23 AP8102520 Hose clamp 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
24 AP8120179 Hose clamp D8 2 Country:United States of America[USA]
25 AP8144638 Union 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
26 AP8102504 Rubber spacer 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
27 AP8150450 Washer for shafts D5 1 Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 60/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| crow [NWVE

28.54

Plate set and decal
L servicel]

[ORJECTS INMRROR ARE CLOSER THANTHEY APPER.

—10
]
m
AP8257609 Mirror decal Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
2 AP8257794 Battery decal 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
3 AP8257755 Liquid cooling sticker 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
4 AP8167491 Logo of luggage carrier max load 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
5 AP8167285 Starting procedure sticker 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
6 AP8167286 Cold starting procedure decal 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
7 AP8257800 Fuel decal 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
8 852369 Tyre pressure decal 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
9 890748 Noise emission sticker 1 Year:2011[B]

Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

9 895305 Noise emission sticker 1 Year:2010[A]
Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

10 890749 Emission control sticker 1 Year:2011[B]

Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
10 895304 Emission control sticker 1 Year:2010[A]

Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
11 890750 Carbon filter sticker 1 Year:2011[B]

Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
11 895306 Carbon filter sticker 1 Year:2010[A]

Country:United States of America[USA]

07/06/2011 Page 61/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL

SPORT CITY CUBE ; )
Engine prefix:

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

| crow [IAWE

28.54

Plate set and decal
L servicel]

S T AT e
—— — - e apos |
[ORECTSNMRRORARE CLOSERTHNTHEY AR, —— 1 |Beesammr™™™ | 2
. SEmE e, | K i
ERSTEREEES .mmmmwammﬁ |

WARNING! -
WA the engine up befone using Me venicle | —B
See ouner's manyal

ATTENTION' STARTING PROCEDURE
4 St on brakes and push START bufion
See carer's manua

T S

SEE CMHERS MAKLAL
ooz S95305]

HOIEE ROUTING CUAGRAM
VAP FANILY. APy HDVER
r-PﬁLl-x:\r 15100 OF

m

| Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

07/06/2011 Page 62/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.26
Throttle body

| Pos. |  Code | Descrpon Jay|  Varants |
1 875694 Union pipe 1
2 709532 Hose clamp 1
3 CM078216 Throttle body cpl. 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
3 CM081703 Throttle body cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
3 CM081718 Throttle body cpl. 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
4 830061 Screw w/ flange 1
5 8732885 Complete injector 1
6 848864 Throttle body hose 1
7 AP8102701 Hose clamp 40-60 h9 2
8 AP8101770 Hose clip D8x5,5* 1
9 018639 Hex screw M6x20 3

07/06/2011 Page 63/81 EY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| Group NG

29.27

Engine

[ Pos. |  Code | Description Qty Variants
1 CM1432465 Engine cpl. 250 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
1 CM1432475 Engine cpl. 250 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
1 CM1583045 Engine cpl. 300 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
1 CM1583155 Engine cpl. 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
2 497545 Cylinder gasket kit 1
3 497546 Engine set gasket 1
AP8121856 Cable-guide 1
07/06/2011 Page 64/81 EY




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| roup NG
29.38
Crankcase

22
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |

1 829375 Stud bolt 4

2 432142 screw M6x60 11

3 411296 Nut M8x1,25 4

4 486081 Silent-block 2

5 875111 Gasket 1

6 411311 Plug 2

7 484034 Nozzle 1

8 239388 Pin 6,5x9,5x15 2

9 018575 Screw M5x10 1

10 828766 Plate 1

11 8747940001 Crankshaft cpl.,cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
11 8747940001 Crankshaft cpl.,cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
11 8747940002 Crankshaft cpl.,cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
11 8747940002 Crankshaft cpl.,cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
12 277916 Locating dowel 1

13 832130 Complete oil level dipstick 1

14 827085 Gasket ring 14,43x9,19x2,62 1

15 485655 Spring 1

16 829661 Qil pressure valve 1

17 269755 Hex socket screw M8x12 1

18 485703 Washer 8.2x12x1 1

19 840489 Cup 1

20 845861 Filter door insert 1

21 431065 Gasket 1

22 840504 Flywheel housing cover gasket 1

07/06/2011 Page 65/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| roup |ENME
29.39
Drive shaft
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 82898R Gasket ring 1
2 8423835001 Crankshaft cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 8423835002 Crankshaft cpl. cat2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 8729755001 Complete crankshaft Cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
2 8729755002 Complete crankshaft Cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
3 825952 Gasket ring 1
4 828297 Washer 2
5 82878R Gasket ring 1

07/06/2011 Page 66/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Engine prefix:

| roup |ENME

29.40

Cylinder

L servicel]

m
1 875112 Cylinder base gasket 0,4 mm Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
1 875112 Cylinder base gasket 0,4 mm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
1 875113 Cylinder base gasket 0,6 mm 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
1 875113 Cylinder base gasket 0,6 mm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
1 875114 Cylinder base gasket 0,8 mm 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
1 875114 Cylinder base gasket 0,8 mm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 829529 Piston pin 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 875005 Piston pin 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
3 875096 Snap ring 2
4 843228 Qil scraper ring d.72x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
4 874958 Compression ring @ 75x1,5 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
5 843228 Qil scraper ring d.72x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
5 874960 Qil scraper ring @ 75x1,5 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
6 843228 Qil scraper ring d.72x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
6 876367 Qil scraper ring @ 75x2,5 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
7 843517 Cylinder with piston 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
7 876457 Cyl.pist.-wrist pin assy unit 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
8 8435190001 Piston assy cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
8 8435190002 Piston assy cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
8 8435190003 Piston assy cat.3 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
8 8435190004 Piston assy cat.4 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
8 8764580001 Piston + piston pin Cat.1 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
8 8764580002 Piston + piston pin Cat.2 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
8 8764580003 Piston + piston pin Cat.3 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
8 8764580004 Piston + piston pin Cat.4 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

07/06/2011 Page 67/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| roup NG
29.41
Cylinder head

m Description Variants
1 435629 Stud bolt 2
2 285846 Valve half-cone 8
3 483914 Upper cap 4
4 828480 Spring 4
5 436438 Valve gasket ring 4
6 AP8580069 Cup 4
7 872999 Intake valve 2
8 873009 Exhaust valve 2
9 831174 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
9 848168 Cylinder head gasket 0,3mm 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
10 878330 Cylinder head assy. 1
11 844160 screw 2
12 277916 Locating dowel 2
13 478115 Locating dowel 11x8,1x10 2
14 480853 Exhaust pipe gasket 1
15 845753 Hex socket screw 2
16 876943 Thermostat cover 1
17 82831R Thermostat 1
18 639000 Thermistor 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
18 640485 Temperature gauge 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
19 297027 Gasket 1
20 478184 O-ring 4
21 845605 screw 1
22 063435 Bleed valve cap 1

07/06/2011 Page 68/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| roup |ENME
29.42
Camshaft
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 484819 Nut 4
2 82817R Adjuster screw 4
3 4847405 Rocker arm assy., exhaust 1
4 4847395 Rocker arm assy., inlet 1
5 8759585 Camshaft axle with U.P. 1
6 486343 Rocker arms axis 2
7 486336 Timing system gear 1
8 414838 screw M6x35 1
9 877309 Camshaft plate 1
10 484123 Screw w/ flange 2
11 487832 Washer 1
12 018538 Screw w/ flange 1
13 486331 Decompressor counterweight 1
14 487833 Gasket 1
15 826396 Decompression bell 1
16 8291395 Decompression counterweight 1
17 486974 Spring 1

07/06/2011 Page 69/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| Group NG

29.43

Oil breather valve

L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 828421 Qil breather valve 1
2 AP8120956 Breather pipe 1
3 877136 screw 4
4 487989 Gasket 1
5 CM001904 Hose clamp 1
6 639687 Spark plug CR8EKB 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
6 641320 Spark plug RG4HCX (Champion) 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
7 829536 Head cover gasket 1
8 872635 Special screw 5
9 829534 Head cover 1
10 830249 Damper drift 5
11 AP8201169 Hose clip D22x8,6* 1
12 AP8102576 2-way union 1
07/06/2011 Page 70/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG

29.44

Chain tensioner
L servicel]

m
434541 Screw w/ flange M6x16

2 82650R Complete chain tensioner 1

3 847928 Gasket 1

07/06/2011 Page 71/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.45
Oil filter

el 8/@@

m Variants
1 AP9150472 Gasket 10,5x17x1,5

2 843568 Intake oil filter 1

3 285536 O-ring 31,47x1,78 1

4 826165 Qil filter plug 1

5 641541 Qil pressure sensor 1

6 82635R Qil filter 1

7 288474 0O-ring 20,35x1,78 1

8 AP8580071 screw 1

07/06/2011 Page 72/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

| roup NG

29.46

Clutch

/ @
[
5
m
1 82518R Roller cage 20x29x18
2 483226 Snap ring 1
3 82753R Bearing 17x30x7 1
4 833669 Sec. fixed sheave, complete 1
5 828717 Guide pin L=12,5 4
6 878651 Sec. sliding sheave, complete 1
7 431089 Gasket ring 2
8 430585 Gasket 2
9 833674 Cup 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
9 833674 Cup 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
10 833673 Variator spring 1
11 487936 Clutch side cap 1
12 8722515 Centrifugal clutch assy 1
13 433232 Ring nut 1
14 8440494 Clutch drum 1
15 CM144134 Secondary pulley 1
16 486324 Nut M12x1.25 1
17 827877 Spacer 1
18 274246 Flat washer 22x12,1x1 1
19 431098 Damper drift 3
07/06/2011 Page 73/81 W




Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group |ENE
29.47
Oil pump
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 485868 Spacer 1
2 840344 Chain tensioner rod 1
3 847516 Chain tensioner sliding block 1
4 414837 Screw w/ flange 8
5 82877R Qil pump assembly 1
6 829593 Screw w/ flange 2
7 436695 Belleville spring 1
8 833722 Screw w/ flange 1
9 483767 Lower oil bulkhead 1
10 484123 Screw w/ flange 4
11 846096 Motor oil cup 1
12 287913 Qil pump gear 1
13 82649R Qil pump chain 1
14 82783R Qil pump control pinion 1
15 847929 Carter-oil pump gasket 1
16 82723R Camshaft chain 1
17 82782R Timing chain pinion 1
18 483918 Oil seal washer 1
19 825620 Gasket ring 1
20 82538R Gasket ring 1
21 434345 Qil pump chain drift 1
22 847116 Timing system cover 1
23 015585 Self-tapping screw M5x12 3
24 AP8580107 Washer 3
25 843364 Qil plug assembly 1
26 479986 O-ring 1
27 485047 Upper oil bulkhead 1
28 846098 Gasket 1

07/06/2011 Page 74/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE /otl, ZDAVDL
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL

| Group |ENE

29.47

Oil pump

L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Description
29 277916 Locating dowel 3
30 564629 Hose clamp 1

07/06/2011 Page 75/81 ?



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.48
Transmission

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 8738755 Driven pulley shaft 1
2 8463195 Rear wheel axis cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
2 8749385 Rear wheel axis cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
3 873351 Oil seal 38x50x7 1
4 829206 Circlip 1
5 485912 Radial ball bearing 15x42x13 3
6 8481875 Side cover 1
7 82659R Radial bearing 30x55x13 1
8 847931 Gasket 1
9 487211 Screw w/ flange M8x45 6
10 830862 Breather 1
11 833701 Radial ball bearing 20x47x14 1
12 000674 Circlip 1
13 8463225 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
13 8749365 Transmission shaft 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
14 82878R Gasket ring 1

07/06/2011 Page 76/81 EY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| roup |ENME

29.49

Variator assembly
L servicel]

m
1 CM144407 Half-pulley assy., driving Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
1 CM144408 Complete roller housing 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
2 843028 Sliding block 3
3 4857135 Pin roller-set 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
3 849480 Pin roller 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
4 485710 Ramp plate 1
5 483889 Spacer 1
6 840193 Fixed pulley 1
7 434885 Plain washer 17x32x1 1
8 841379 Belleville spring 0,5x35x17 1
9 486324 Nut M12x1.25 1
10 82577R Bearing 1
11 841851 V-belt 1
12 829326 Special screw 1
13 833989 Toothed pulley 1

07/06/2011 Page 77/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,

SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.50
Starter motor

| Pos. | Code | Descrpion _______ _Jayl _____ Varants |
1 58142R Starter motor 1
2 414837 Screw w/ flange 2
3 8427035 Starter motor gear 1
4 639734 Relay-starter motor cable 1

07/06/2011 Page 78/81 BY



SPORT CITY CUBE

6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010

Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
ZD4VBH, ZD4VBL
Engine prefix:

L servicel]

| roup NG

29.51

DIl Variator cover

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 842090 Cooling Cover 1
2 270793 TBCIC Screw 3
3 8714485 Variator cover 1
4 431860 Bush 1
5 478985 Bearing 1
6 006635 Snap ring 1
7 239388 Pin 6,5x9,5x15 2
8 289731 Screw w/ flange M6x30 8
9 834266 Air deflector 1
10 430264 Self-tapping screw 4
11 CM155103 Plug 1
12 842093 Filtering element 1
13 258146 Self-tap screw M3x20 2
14 844964 Hose clamp 1
15 871458 Mounting drift 1
07/06/2011 Page 79/81 W



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBI_-1, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.52
lgnition unit

m Variants

1 8483785 Flywheel cover cpl.

2 8447595 Water pump shaft assy. 1

3 842595 Gasket ring 1

4 479986 O-ring 1

5 872908 Pump impeller drive key 1

6 82755R Bearing 28x8x9 2

7 82897R Gasket ring 20x30x5 1

8 AP8560011 screw M6x30 3

9 58071R Rotor cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]

9 873034 Rotor cpl. 1

10 877528 Water pump cover 1

11 828662 Screw M5x22 3

12 841130 Pump-cylinder hose 1

13 485080 O-ring 1

14 CM001904 Hose clamp 2

15 000097 Transmission key 1

16 82952R Special nut 1

17 842385 Plain washer 1

18 58070R Stator cpl. 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]

18 58202R Backplate, assy 1 Country:United States of America[USA]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

18 638848 Stator cpl. 1 Country:Australia[AA], europe[EU], Japan[JJ], Great
Britain[UK]
Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]

19 8290405 Timing plug assembly 1

20 844730 Water pump impeller cpl. 1

21 82737R Starter motor gear 1

22 847718 By-pass pipe 1

23 842390 Drive key 1

07/06/2011 Page 80/81 BY



Chassis prefix: ZD4VBCO00, ZD4VBCO01,
SPORT CITY CUBE ZD4EVBH, ZD4\<C!3|T
6788 - Sport City Cube 250-300 IE E3 2008-2010 ngine pretix:

| Group NG
29.52
lgnition unit

m Variants
848724 Ring container lamination

25 008375 screw M6x14 1

26 841659 plate 1

27 018575 Screw M5x10 2

28 8477975 Complete freewheel 1 Technical Specifications:250 cc version[250]
28 8494905 Complete freewheel 1 Technical Specifications:300 cc version[300]
29 847679 Hex socket screw M6x24 6

30 479515 Break washer 6

31 896758 Pick-up extension 1

07/06/2011 Page 81/81 EY



	Index
	Finished products
	Alphanumeric index
	FRAME
	Table 28.01 - Frame
	Table 28.02 - Central stand
	Table 28.03 - Front fork - Stem base
	Table 28.04 - Front fork - Hubs, sleeves
	Table 28.05 - Connecting rod
	Table 28.06 - Rear shock absorber
	Table 28.07 - Front body - Front fairing
	Table 28.08 - Front body - Front mudguard
	Table 28.09 - Front body  -  Front cover
	Table 28.10 - Front body - Internal shield
	Table 28.11 - Central body I
	Table 28.12 - Central body II
	Table 28.13 - Undersaddle
	Table 28.14 - Saddle unit
	Table 28.15 - Rear body I
	Table 28.16 - Rear body II
	Table 28.17 - Top box support
	Table 28.18 - Dashboard
	Table 28.19 - Handlebar
	Table 28.20 - LH Controls
	Table 28.21 - RH controls
	Table 28.22 - Water cooler
	Table 28.23 - Cooling system
	Table 28.24 - Fuel tank
	Table 28.25 - Air box
	Table 28.28 - Exhaust unit
	Table 28.29 - Front wheel
	Table 28.30 - Front caliper
	Table 28.31 - Rear wheel
	Table 28.32 - Rear caliper
	Table 28.33 - Headlight
	Table 28.34 - Taillight
	Table 28.35 - Electrical system I
	Table 28.36 - Electrical system II
	Table 28.37 - Lock hardware kit
	Table 28.53 - Fuel vapour recover system
	Table 28.54 - Plate set and decal

	ENGINE
	Table 29.26 - Throttle body
	Table 29.27 - Engine
	Table 29.38 - Crankcase
	Table 29.39 - Drive shaft
	Table 29.40 - Cylinder
	Table 29.41 - Cylinder head
	Table 29.42 - Camshaft
	Table 29.43 - Oil breather valve
	Table 29.44 - Chain tensioner
	Table 29.45 - Oil filter
	Table 29.46 - Clutch
	Table 29.47 - Oil pump
	Table 29.48 - Transmission
	Table 29.49 - Variator assembly
	Table 29.50 - Starter motor
	Table 29.51 - Variator cover
	Table 29.52 - Ignition unit


